
BusMaps

Bus 8409 Go to website

Direction
Erlebnispark Wasser-Fisch-Natur — Schwandorf

8 stops

Open route schedule

Erlebnispark Wasser-Fisch-Natur

Rauberweiherhaus, Ortsmitte

Murner See

Wackersdorf, Marktplatz

Steinberger See, Liegewiese

Steinberg am See, Holzkugel

Schwandorf, Krankenhaus

Schwandorf

Route schedule
Erlebnispark Wasser-Fisch-Natur — Schwandorf

Monday 14:00-18:30

Tuesday 14:00-18:30

Wednesday 14:00-18:30

Thursday 14:00-18:30

Friday 14:00-18:30

Saturday 14:00-18:30

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Erlebnispark Wasser-Fisch-Natur

Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-8409-573405992-785598337
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Direction
Zeitlarn bei Neunburg v.W. — Schwandorf

87 stops

Open route schedule

Zeitlarn bei Neunburg v.W.

Neunburg v.W., Ost/ Stadthalle

Neunburg v.W., Kröblitzer Str.

Neunburg v.W., Grundschule

Neunburg v.W., Ärztehaus

Neunburg v.W., Freibad

Neunburg v.W., ev.Kirche

Neunburg v.W., Schulzentrum

Neunburg v.W., Berufsschule

Neunburg v.W., Gewerbepark

Lengfeld

Penting, Abzw.

Pissau, Abzw.

Pingarten, Abzw.

Taxöldern

Bodenwöhr, Buch

Erzhäuser, Gasthaus Pöll

Windmais, Unterführung

Windmais, Dorfstraße

Pechmühle

Bodenwöhr, Forststraße

Bodenwöhr Nord

Bodenwöhr, Weihersiedlung

Bodenwöhr, Kriegerdenkmal

Bodenwöhr, Apotheke

Route schedule
Zeitlarn bei Neunburg v.W. — Schwandorf

Monday 07:56-18:30

Tuesday 07:56-18:30

Wednesday 07:56-18:30

Thursday 07:56-18:30

Friday 07:56-18:30

Saturday 07:56-15:36

Sunday 05:36-19:36

Route info

Direction: Zeitlarn bei Neunburg v.W.

Stops: 87

Trip Duration: 2 hour 24 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-8409-573405992-785598337


Bodenwöhr, Gemeindeverwaltung

Bodenwöhr, Kaltenbrunn

Neuenschwand, Zum goldenen Löwen

Altenschwand, Schulbushaltestelle

Altenschwand, Gh Schuhbauer

Altenschwand, Am Anger

Warmersdorf, Schulbushaltestelle

Meldau

Heselbach, AH Drexler

Heselbach, Besenhard

Heselbach, Kirche

Heselbach, J.-Haydn-Straße

Grafenricht bei Wackersdorf

Wackersdorf, Industriegebiet / Bmw

Wackersdorf, Industriegebiet/Firma Wilde

Wackersdorf, Industriegebiet/Kart-Bahn

Rauberweiherhaus, Am Brückelsee

Rauberweiherhaus, Ortsmitte

Rauberweiherhaus, Busparkplatz

Wackersdorf, Lärchenstraße

Wackersdorf, Föhrenstraße

Wackersdorf, Post

Wackersdorf, Friedhof

Wackersdorf, Andreas-Schuster-Str.

Wackersdorf, Schule

Wackersdorf, Knappenstraße

Wackersdorf, Alberndorf

Schwandorf, Am Brunnfeld



Kronstetten, Oichhornwirt

Kronstetten, Kirche

Kronstetten, Kellermann

Schwandorf, An der Schwefelquelle

Schwandorf, Schenkendorffstraße

Schwandorf, Grillparzerplatz

Schwandorf, Senefelderstraße

Schwandorf, Rathaus

Fronberg, Fronberger Str.

Fronberg, St.-And.-Str./Kirche

Schwandorf, Naabuferstr.

Krondorf, Elektro Radlinger

Grünwald b. Schwandorf

Schwandorf, Am Vogelherd

Ettmannsdorf, Gschoßmann

Ettmannsdorf, Blumenstraße

Ettmannsdorf, Förderzentrum

Betriebshof Schmid

Dachelhofen, Schule/Hallenbad

Dachelhofen, Arnoldstraße/Bbz

Dachelhofen, Abzw

Hochrain, Edisonstraße

Schwandorf, Fraunhofer-/Keplerstr. Brk

Schwandorf, Aussiger-/Dresdner Str.

Schwandorf, Adenauer Brücke

Schwandorf, Fischseestraße

Schwandorf, Röntgenstraße

Schwandorf, Behringerstraße

Schwandorf, Gibachtstraße



Schwandorf, Vitalzentrum

Schwandorf, Schützenheim

Schwandorf, Osserstraße

Schwandorf, Steinbergerstr./Einkaufszent

Schwandorf



Direction
Schwandorf — Zeitlarn bei Neunburg v.W.

93 stops

Open route schedule

Schwandorf

Schwandorf, Krankenhaus

Schwandorf, Steinbergerstr./Einkaufszent

Schwandorf, Osserstraße

Schwandorf, Schützenheim

Schwandorf, Vitalzentrum

Schwandorf, Gibachtstraße

Schwandorf, Behringerstraße

Schwandorf, Röntgenstraße

Schwandorf, Fischseestraße

Schwandorf, Adenauer Brücke

Schwandorf, Aussiger-/Dresdner Str.

Schwandorf, Fraunhofer-/Keplerstr. Brk

Hochrain, Edisonstraße

Dachelhofen, Abzw

Dachelhofen, Arnoldstraße/Bbz

Dachelhofen, Schule/Hallenbad

Betriebshof Schmid

Ettmannsdorf, Förderzentrum

Ettmannsdorf, Blumenstraße

Ettmannsdorf, Gschoßmann

Schwandorf, Am Vogelherd

Grünwald b. Schwandorf

Krondorf, Elektro Radlinger

Schwandorf, Naabuferstr.

Route schedule
Schwandorf — Zeitlarn bei Neunburg v.W.

Monday 10:07-21:00

Tuesday 10:07-21:00

Wednesday 10:07-21:00

Thursday 10:07-21:00

Friday 10:07-21:00

Saturday 10:07-18:00

Sunday 08:10-21:00

Route info

Direction: Schwandorf

Stops: 93

Trip Duration: 1 hour 22 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-8409-573405992-785598337


Fronberg, St.-And.-Str./Kirche

Fronberg, Fronberger Str.

Schwandorf, Rathaus

Schwandorf, Senefelderstraße

Schwandorf, Grillparzerplatz

Schwandorf, Schenkendorffstraße

Schwandorf, An der Schwefelquelle

Kronstetten, Kellermann

Kronstetten, Kirche

Kronstetten, Oichhornwirt

Schwandorf, Am Brunnfeld

Steinberg am See, Holzkugel

Steinberger See, Liegewiese

Wackersdorf, Marktplatz

Wackersdorf, Alberndorf

Wackersdorf, Knappenstraße

Wackersdorf, Schule

Wackersdorf, Andreas-Schuster-Str.

Wackersdorf, Friedhof

Wackersdorf, Post

Wackersdorf, Föhrenstraße

Wackersdorf, Lärchenstraße

Murner See

Rauberweiherhaus, Busparkplatz

Rauberweiherhaus, Ortsmitte

Rauberweiherhaus, Am Brückelsee

Erlebnispark Wasser-Fisch-Natur

Wackersdorf, Industriegebiet/Kart-Bahn



Wackersdorf, Industriegebiet/Firma Wilde

Wackersdorf, Industriegebiet / Bmw

Grafenricht bei Wackersdorf

Heselbach, J.-Haydn-Straße

Heselbach, Kirche

Heselbach, Besenhard

Heselbach, AH Drexler

Meldau

Warmersdorf, Schulbushaltestelle

Altenschwand, Am Anger

Altenschwand, Gh Schuhbauer

Altenschwand, Schulbushaltestelle

Neuenschwand, Zum goldenen Löwen

Bodenwöhr, Kaltenbrunn

Bodenwöhr, Gemeindeverwaltung

Bodenwöhr, Apotheke

Bodenwöhr, Kriegerdenkmal

Bodenwöhr, Weihersiedlung

Bodenwöhr Nord

Bodenwöhr, Forststraße

Pechmühle

Windmais, Dorfstraße

Windmais, Unterführung

Erzhäuser, Gasthaus Pöll

Bodenwöhr, Buch

Taxöldern

Pingarten, Abzw.

Pissau, Abzw.

Penting, Abzw.



Lengfeld

Neunburg v.W., Gewerbepark

Neunburg v.W., Berufsschule

Neunburg v.W., Schulzentrum

Neunburg v.W., ev.Kirche

Neunburg v.W., Freibad

Neunburg v.W., Ärztehaus

Neunburg v.W., Grundschule

Neunburg v.W., Kröblitzer Str.

Neunburg v.W., Ost/ Stadthalle

Zeitlarn bei Neunburg v.W.

8409 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Schwandorf in 
Bayern

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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